# PD500098068

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			
524-2590 1005-28447			



06/08/05-01020-008 \*\*78.75

FILED 05 JUL 13 PH 3: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE MULTHASSEE FLOATE

13 MD

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

ĩ

1

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

z . . <u>t</u>

brovement TRC 4nmEFM SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPO AME – <u>MUS</u>T

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

🖬 \$70.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	<b>\$</b> 87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of	
	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM: James Saint Fleur JAMES STETEUR Name (Printed or typed)
Address
North Miami Fl 33161 City, State & Zip
305-303-3978

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 8, 2005

JAMES SAINT FLEUR 1695 NE 146 STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161

SUBJECT: J. W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENT INC. Ref. Number: W05000028447

We have received your document for J. W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete Article(s) I.

Please list the street address of each officer/director.

The person designated as incorporator in the document and the person signing as incorporator must be the same.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 705A00040261

---- ----

## J. LESLIE WIESEN

Developer + General Contractor + Real Estate Broker + Mortgage Broker + Business Consultant

20211 N.E. 10th Place, Miami, FI 33179 + Tel (305) 653-2332 + Fax (305) 653-2334

June 27, 2005

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

Subject: J. W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENT INC.

Attention: Claretha Golden, Document Specialist in the new filings Section

You have received the Articles of Incorporation for J. W Credit Home Improvement Inc. and a check in the sum of \$78.75, which has been deposited in your pending account (Copy of Letter from the Department of State is attached to this filing), which has not been filed and returned for corrections. Please apply the \$78.75 for the corrected Filing of Incorporation as follows: J & W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC.

I, J. Leslie Wiesen, represent the Sole Incorporator of the corporation. Attached hereto are the new Articles of Incorporation with **JAMES SAINT FLEUR**, the Registered Agent and the Sole Incorporator located at 1695 N.E. 146<sup>th</sup> Street, North Miami, Florida 33161

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation:

\$	70.00	(Filing Fee)
X\$	78.75	(Filing Fee & Certificate) – Previously Paid
\$	122.50	(Filing Fee & Certified Copy)
\$	131.25	(Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate)

**Return Filed Corporation to:** 

J. LESLIE WIESEN 20211 N.E. 10<sup>th</sup> PLACE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33179 TEL NO. (305) 653-2332 FAX NO. (305) 653-2334 E-MAIL: <u>wiesen1@bellsouth.net</u>

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR J & W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: J & W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1695 N.E. 146<sup>th</sup> STREET, NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33161

#### ARTICLE III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: **20,000** 

#### ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

#### JAMES SAINT FLEUR 1695 N.E. 146<sup>th</sup> STREET NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33161

#### ARTICLE V

The name & street address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:  $\overline{\mathbb{R}^r}$ 

#### JAMES SAINT FLEUR 1695 N.E. 146<sup>th</sup> STREET NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33161

The undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 24<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2005.

$\frown$ $-1$	
Jan	
By: JAMES SAINT FLEUR	

 $\overline{\omega}$ 

PH 3:

20

By:

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: J & W CREDIT HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC.

2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and office is:

#### JAMES SAINT FLEUR 1695 N.E. 146<sup>th</sup> STREET NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33161

SECILE I	05 JUL	*****
DARY Yarr	ω	<b>****</b> ********************************
	P	m

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

#### JAMES SAINT FLEUR

6/24/2005

(Signature)

(Date)